Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company has increased to INR 1,029.80 Lakhs 
during the financial year under review as against INR 720.80 Lakhs  in the corresponding previous 
Financial Year ended March 31, 2018.

The issued, subscribed and paid-up Capital of the Company stood at INR102,980,000 (Rupees Ten  
Crore Twenty Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand only) divided into 10,298,000 Equity Shares of face value 
of Rs.10 each as on 31st March 2019

B.  Changes in Debt Structure
Debentures/Bonds/Warrants Or Any Non-Conver�ble Securi�es

During the year under review, the Company has not issued any debentures, bonds, warrants or any non-